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ACROSS

1.
6.

11.

18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.

24.

25.
26.
27.
29.
31.
34,

36.

37.
40.

42,
44,
46.
48.
49,
50.
53.
55.
56.

57.
59.

62.
64.

69.

71.

73.
75.

76.
79.
80.
81.

82.
84.

Goliath's killer. *1979
Schwab, founder of the
World Economic Forum, or WWII
Nazi Barbie known as
the "Butcher of Lyon". ¥*1990
Sackville, New Brunswick's
Mount University.
*2001
Wear away
Spanish warning
—— ___pack (be out in front)
Comic actor/director Woody.
*1980
Old- (retro-y)
Wildebeest + hive members
sound like novices?
"Failure is ___ __ option" or,
parsed differently, result of an
SPF 60+ lotion
Italian for "brawl", or genus of
the kittiwake bird
Angers strongly
A. . voice inside an iPhone
Route less travelled
Just roll with it
Latin for healthy, as in "Mens
____"(sound mind)
Oscar's neatnik room-mate in
the "Odd Couple", or a
quintessential cat name. *2007
Part of MPG (abbr.), or actress
Gadot of "Wonder Woman"
Inflatable autopilot's name in
"Airplane!", or Tom Hanks
movie "A man called ____".
*2016
4 syllables of lyric filler, as in
"Deck the halls with boughs of
holly, _ __ __ __.."
Huawei's take on 27-Across, or
the "Queen of Salsa"
Cruz. *1970
Waitress on "Cheers". *1961
John (Cougar) Mellencamp's
1982 hit "Jack & ". *1955
Composer Mahler, or painter
Klimt. *2008
What the down clues become if
you get all the answers from
just the across clues
Radar screen apparition
Mine trolly content
French for "fashion", spelled
backwards
Frankenstein's assistant. *2010
"James Bond" creator ___
Fleming. *2022
Stack of 500 sheets of paper
Agression, despite the word's
inviting-sounding first 4 letters
Author Allende who wrote "The
House of Spirits" and "City of
Beasts". *2003
The Weavers' 1950 hit with
folk/blues standard "Goodnight
", a given name from
Greek for peace. *2011
1985 Jane Fonda film " of
God". ¥1972
Southeast Asian dish of
skewered grilled meat, usually
in a peanut sauce
City where Michelangelo's
1-Across can be seen. *2018
Prefix for -mobile or -matic, a
homophone of 40-acrosss
Spike holding down the corner
of a tent
Comportment or mode of
dress, or french for "held"
Old folk music style, for short
Element #50 (Sn) that describes
a "Wizard of Oz" character
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®2023 - Mark Morin

If this puzzle grid were in a
spreadsheet with top left
corner in cell A-one, the
intersection of 42-Across with
35-Down would be in cell

A streak is several wins or

losses in _ ___ (consecutive)
Given name often nicknamed
1zzy. ¥2002

"The Martian" star Matt
Christina , 2022

Outstanding Supporting
Actress Emmy nom. for the
series "Yellowjackets"
Summer?

The 5th basic taste after
sweetness, saltiness, sourness
and bitterness; a term coined in
1908 by Kikunae lkeda

More unwell

Go__ _ ____(e.g.take
someone out to dinner and a
movie)

Koror's country between
Indonesia and the Philippines
Will Rogers quote: "l never met
_ ___ _didn't like"

With 107- and 108-Across,
what all the circled answers
became, after being used for
the last time in the year
indicated with a * at the end of
their respective clues

See 106-Across

See 106-Across
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. University faculty head. *2007
. Folk singer Guthrie who's

father was Woodie

. Electrical unit = Ohm x Ampere
. Brainstorm products
. Cartoon character "

the
Menace". *2005

. Brit-pop group " and the

Waves" with 1985 hit "Walking
on Sunshine", or a New Orleans
disaster. *2005

XXX+ XXV
. Objectives

10.

11.
12.

14,
15.
16.

17.
28.
30.
31.
32.
33.
36.

38.
39.

41.
43.

44,
45,

47.
49,

51.
52.

. Employs, as a tool

Legume used to make miso,
tofu, tempeh and a milk
substitute

Oran's country in North Africa
Annie who was half of the
Eurythmics

. Bush, who was first lady of the

USA from 2001 to 2009. *2020
Clip-on name and photo tags
Obtains, backwards

Tech news website ____.net, or
abbr. for the Ontario Equine
Education and Employment
program

Scottish loch of monster fame
Battle of Britain winner (abbr.)
Tummy, backwards

Buggs Bunny's catch phrase
"What's up ___?"

Information Telegraph Agency
of Russia (initials) in: ___-TASS
To be in Quebec

. Actor Alan of M*A*S*H

Planoterrestrialists believe the
earth to be this

Type of saxophone

One with pants-on-fire, per
the children's rhyme

Ye ____ Shoppe

What Britain and Spain have in
common

International Space Station's
room with a view, from Italian
for dome

Str. crosser

Actress Hepburn. *1957
Musical romantic comedy
starring Leslie Caron and
Maurice Chevalier that won all 9
of its nominations, including
Best Picture, at the 31st
Academy Awards

Christmas in Chicoutimi. *2007
Conservatory prof.'s deg.,
perhaps
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95.
97.
98.
99.

. Ignited, as a candle
. Latvia's capital
. Sue Grafton's novel title "_

for Innocent"

. Acronym meaning pronto!
. Ending for alter-, or coordi-.

*2017

. "Winnie the Pooh" author A. A.

. Ici or aqui, in English
. The largest possible value of a

bit

Dispatched

Bolt's mate that has a flange on
one side giving it a letter-
shaped cross section
Himalayan bigfoot

Resident of Iraq's capital

Some cattle drives

2-Down, to Woodie

Highly excited, or with a too-
high body temperature

Bone around the brain

It has a canal leading to a drum
Cylindrical shape with tapered
ends (botanical term)

Oscar Wllde's Mr. Gray with a
hidden picture

Sunny renewable energy

Mrs. Flintsone. *2005

Ripley's believe __ __ not

Unit of loudness and an
anagram of ONES

"Enough said, let's just leave __
__that"

He or she "loves" in Latin

Song about a city in Brittany:
"Saint-____, beau port de mer"
___ Sharif of "Doctor Zhivago"
and "Lawrence of Arabia"

Key ingredient in Boston
Chowder

Geological epoch suffix, as
with pleisto-

Part of eye, or type of flower.
*2001



